
 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: FOLLOW @IPSWICHTURFCLUB QTIS Two-Year-Old Maiden
Handicap - 800m

03 February 2024 - 13:04

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:45.90
(0:13.31)

0:32.59
(0:10.51)

0:22.08
(0:10.65)

0:11.43
(0:11.43)

0:32.59

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 SPICY DUCK 6 70.1 0:10.51 0:45.90 [1] 0:32.59 [1] 0:22.08 [1] 0:11.43 [1] 0:45.90 0:32.59

Jai Williams 600m 600m (0:13.31) (0:10.51) (0:10.65) (0:11.43)

2 6 SIDLED 2 70.5 0:10.47 0:46.34 [2] 0:32.46 [6] 0:21.99 [6] 0:11.26 [4] 2.5L 0:32.46 -4

Emily Lang 600m 600m (0:13.88) (0:10.47) (0:10.73) (0:11.26)

3 4 MISHANI HITMAN 4 68.7 0:10.58 0:46.35 [3] 0:32.88 [2] 0:22.30 [3] 0:11.33 [3] 2.6L 0:32.88 +1

Les Tilley 600m 600m (0:13.47) (0:10.58) (0:10.97) (0:11.33)

4 9 SIX MORE SONGS 1 70.6 0:10.40 0:46.36 [4] 0:32.75 [3] 0:22.35 [2] 0:11.46 [2] 2.7L 0:32.75 +0

Anthony Allen 600m 600m (0:13.61) (0:10.40) (0:10.89) (0:11.46)

5 10 SWEET CANDY 8 70.6 0:10.52 0:46.57 [5] 0:32.87 [4] 0:22.35 [4] 0:11.39 [5] 3.7L 0:32.87 +3

Adin Thompson 600m 600m (0:13.70) (0:10.52) (0:10.96) (0:11.39)

6 5 MISHANI I AM 5 69.4 0:10.54 0:46.68 [6] 0:32.55 [7] 0:22.01 [7] 0:11.17 [7] 4.2L 0:32.55 +1

Jason Taylor 600m 600m (0:14.13) (0:10.54) (0:10.84) (0:11.17)

7 3 TOP ROOSTER 3 69.4 0:10.49 0:46.81 [7] 0:32.99 [5] 0:22.50 [5] 0:11.61 [6] 5L 0:32.99 +3

Karl Zechner Overall 600m (0:13.82) (0:10.49) (0:10.89) (0:11.61)

Scratched: Alpine Raider (#1), Love Is A Rose (#7), Ready For Bucks (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 3 February 2024  17:47 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: IEEC.COM.AU QTIS Three-Year-Old BENCHMARK 58 Handicap -
1200m

03 February 2024 - 13:39

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.57
(0:14.47)

0:57.10
(0:11.42)

0:45.68
(0:11.50)

0:34.18
(0:11.56)

0:22.62
(0:11.33)

0:11.29
(0:11.29)

0:34.18

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 THE INFLICTOR 3 65.6 0:11.22 1:11.57 [1] 0:57.02 [2] 0:45.56 [2] 0:34.00 [2] 0:22.50 [2] 0:11.22 [3] 1:11.57 0:34.00

Sean Cormack 200m 200m (0:14.55) (0:11.46) (0:11.56) (0:11.50) (0:11.28) (0:11.22)

2 4 BLACK COUNTRY 4 66.0 0:11.33 1:11.65 [2] 0:57.18 [1] 0:45.76 [1] 0:34.26 [1] 0:22.70 [1] 0:11.37 [1] 0.4L 0:34.26 -3

Les Tilley 1000m 400m (0:14.47) (0:11.42) (0:11.50) (0:11.56) (0:11.33) (0:11.37)

3 3 MISS SHU 1 64.6 0:11.20 1:11.77 [3] 0:57.08 [3] 0:45.66 [3] 0:34.06 [3] 0:22.65 [3] 0:11.45 [2] 0.9L 0:34.06 -2

Scott Galloway 1000m 400m (0:14.69) (0:11.42) (0:11.60) (0:11.41) (0:11.20) (0:11.45)

4 6 BEE EXACT 7 66.7 0:11.39 1:12.44 [4] 0:57.72 [4] 0:46.32 [4] 0:34.67 [4] 0:23.28 [4] 0:11.86 [4] 4.7L 0:34.67 +3

Nozi Tomizawa 1000m 600m (0:14.72) (0:11.40) (0:11.65) (0:11.39) (0:11.42) (0:11.86)

5 5 SPEEDY MACHO 8 65.5 0:11.34 1:13.07 [5] 0:58.05 [6] 0:46.68 [6] 0:35.08 [5] 0:23.74 [5] 0:12.17 [5] 8.2L 0:35.08 +2

Jason Taylor 1000m 600m (0:15.02) (0:11.37) (0:11.60) (0:11.34) (0:11.57) (0:12.17)

6 8 SNOW SPIRIT 5 64.2 0:11.36 1:14.14 [6] 0:59.33 [5] 0:47.79 [5] 0:36.11 [6] 0:24.75 [6] 0:12.83 [6] 14.5L 0:36.11 +4

Madeleine Wishart 600m 600m (0:14.81) (0:11.54) (0:11.68) (0:11.36) (0:11.92) (0:12.83)

Scratched: Laser Beam (#2), Littlemisscancan (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 3 February 2024  17:47 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: AUSTRALIAN INDUSTRY TRADE COLLEGE Class 2 Plate -
1100m

03 February 2024 - 14:14

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:03.96
(0:08.45)

0:55.51
(0:10.75)

0:44.76
(0:10.95)

0:33.81
(0:10.92)

0:22.89
(0:11.09)

0:11.80
(0:11.80)

0:33.81

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 WATERWORLD 3 68.6 0:08.65 1:03.96 [1] 0:55.31 [4] 0:44.44 [3] 0:33.70 [2] 0:22.89 [1] 0:11.80 [1] 1:03.96 0:33.70

Michael Cahill 800m Overall (0:08.65) (0:10.87) (0:10.74) (0:10.81) (0:11.09) (0:11.80)

2 3 OSTERBERG 7 68.8 0:08.46 1:03.97 [2] 0:55.51 [2] 0:44.77 [1] 0:33.82 [1] 0:22.80 [2] 0:11.76 [2] 0.1L 0:33.82 -1

Andrew Mallyon 1000m Overall (0:08.46) (0:10.74) (0:10.95) (0:11.02) (0:11.04) (0:11.76)

3 9 QUEEN'S SECRET 6 66.7 0:08.45 1:04.51 [3] 0:56.06 [1] 0:45.07 [2] 0:33.99 [4] 0:23.01 [4] 0:11.68 [4] 3.1L 0:33.99 +2

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1000m Overall (0:08.45) (0:10.99) (0:11.08) (0:10.98) (0:11.33) (0:11.68)

4 1 BEEFEATERS 1 66.9 0:08.62 1:04.52 [4] 0:55.90 [3] 0:44.91 [4] 0:34.06 [3] 0:23.10 [3] 0:11.86 [3] 3.2L 0:34.06 -1

Jason Taylor 1000m Overall (0:08.62) (0:10.99) (0:10.85) (0:10.96) (0:11.24) (0:11.86)

5 5 CLAUDIUS 5 68.5 0:09.23 1:04.72 [5] 0:55.49 [5] 0:44.69 [5] 0:33.83 [5] 0:22.87 [5] 0:11.60 [5] 4.2L 0:33.83 +1

Casey Waddell 1000m Overall (0:09.23) (0:10.80) (0:10.86) (0:10.96) (0:11.27) (0:11.60)

Scratched: Hattusa (#6), Kernel Boom (#2), Marleedoone (#8), Freeland (#10), Hachiman (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 3 February 2024  17:47 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: SEVEN NEWS BENCHMARK 62 Handicap - 1100m

03 February 2024 - 14:49

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:04.14
(0:08.31)

0:55.83
(0:11.07)

0:44.76
(0:11.09)

0:33.67
(0:10.97)

0:22.70
(0:11.11)

0:11.59
(0:11.59)

0:33.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 TOKYO SINS 4 66.0 0:08.31 1:04.14 [1] 0:55.83 [1] 0:44.76 [1] 0:33.67 [1] 0:22.70 [1] 0:11.59 [1] 1:04.14 0:33.67

Jai Williams 1000m Overall (0:08.31) (0:11.07) (0:11.09) (0:10.97) (0:11.11) (0:11.59)

2 3 KERNEL BOOM 1 65.9 0:08.32 1:04.43 [2] 0:56.11 [3] 0:44.87 [3] 0:33.69 [3] 0:22.68 [3] 0:11.64 [2] 1.5L 0:33.69 +4

Emily Lang 1000m Overall (0:08.32) (0:11.24) (0:11.18) (0:11.01) (0:11.04) (0:11.64)

3 10 IN THE BLINK 7 66.3 0:08.66 1:04.43 [3] 0:55.77 [7] 0:44.65 [5] 0:33.45 [6] 0:22.48 [5] 0:11.41 [4] 1.6L 0:33.45 +3

Jag Guthmann-Chester 600m Overall (0:08.66) (0:11.12) (0:11.20) (0:10.97) (0:11.07) (0:11.41)

4 7 HACHIMAN 8 66.0 0:08.31 1:04.53 [4] 0:56.22 [2] 0:45.11 [2] 0:33.95 [2] 0:22.88 [2] 0:11.68 [3] 2.1L 0:33.95 +6

Andrew Mallyon 600m Overall (0:08.31) (0:11.11) (0:11.16) (0:11.07) (0:11.20) (0:11.68)

5 6 CHERRY SODA 12 66.8 0:08.54 1:04.54 [5] 0:56.00 [6] 0:44.68 [7] 0:33.47 [7] 0:22.34 [7] 0:11.38 [6] 2.2L 0:33.47 +5

Dan McGillivray 200m Overall (0:08.54) (0:11.32) (0:11.21) (0:11.13) (0:10.96) (0:11.38)

6 9 FACETIOUS 11 66.0 0:08.43 1:04.97 [6] 0:56.54 [4] 0:45.17 [6] 0:34.02 [5] 0:22.99 [6] 0:11.83 [5] 4.7L 0:34.02 +9

Michael Cahill 600m Overall (0:08.43) (0:11.37) (0:11.15) (0:11.03) (0:11.16) (0:11.83)

7 4 NICCI DE ROSA 2 66.1 0:08.46 1:05.11 [7] 0:56.65 [5] 0:45.50 [4] 0:34.30 [4] 0:23.24 [4] 0:11.93 [7] 5.5L 0:34.30 +6

Sophie Wilcock 1000m Overall (0:08.46) (0:11.15) (0:11.20) (0:11.06) (0:11.31) (0:11.93)

Scratched: Freeland (#11), Osterberg (#2), Waterworld (#1), Mehajir (#8), Marleedoone (#12)

Report Created:  Sat 3 February 2024  17:47 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: TAB Maiden Plate - 1100m

03 February 2024 - 15:29

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:04.27
(0:08.11)

0:56.16
(0:10.70)

0:45.46
(0:10.82)

0:34.64
(0:11.21)

0:23.43
(0:11.44)

0:11.99
(0:11.99)

0:34.64

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 HEIRESS 9 68.4 0:08.11 1:04.27 [1] 0:56.16 [1] 0:45.46 [1] 0:34.64 [1] 0:23.43 [1] 0:11.99 [1] 1:04.27 0:34.64

Madeleine Wishart 1000m Overall (0:08.11) (0:10.70) (0:10.82) (0:11.21) (0:11.44) (0:11.99)

2 5 AZUKI 3 67.8 0:08.32 1:04.69 [2] 0:56.37 [4] 0:45.42 [5] 0:34.73 [4] 0:23.56 [3] 0:12.21 [2] 2.3L 0:34.73 -2

Les Tilley 800m Overall (0:08.32) (0:10.95) (0:10.69) (0:11.17) (0:11.35) (0:12.21)

3 3 PUZZLE DESIGNER 15 68.1 0:08.75 1:04.81 [3] 0:56.06 [7] 0:45.17 [7] 0:34.44 [7] 0:23.34 [6] 0:11.98 [4] 2.8L 0:34.44 +0

Andrew Mallyon 1000m Overall (0:08.75) (0:10.89) (0:10.73) (0:11.10) (0:11.36) (0:11.98)

4 7 WIN AND TONIC 4 68.0 0:08.47 1:05.14 [4] 0:56.67 [6] 0:45.76 [6] 0:34.89 [6] 0:23.49 [7] 0:11.99 [6] 4.6L 0:34.89 +1

Michael Cahill 1000m Overall (0:08.47) (0:10.91) (0:10.87) (0:11.40) (0:11.50) (0:11.99)

5 1 ALL WIN 12 69.3 0:08.25 1:05.20 [5] 0:56.95 [3] 0:46.34 [2] 0:35.42 [2] 0:24.22 [2] 0:12.51 [3] 4.8L 0:35.42 +2

Emily Lang 1000m Overall (0:08.25) (0:10.61) (0:10.92) (0:11.20) (0:11.71) (0:12.51)

6 16 INSPIRED SHADOWS 10 69.2 0:08.24 1:05.21 [6] 0:56.97 [2] 0:46.12 [3] 0:35.22 [5] 0:23.83 [5] 0:12.19 [5] 4.9L 0:35.22 +3

Nathan Thomas 1000m Overall (0:08.24) (0:10.85) (0:10.90) (0:11.39) (0:11.64) (0:12.19)

7 4 SEEYA LATER GATER 5 69.1 0:09.08 1:05.40 [7] 0:56.32 [8] 0:45.38 [8] 0:34.77 [8] 0:23.71 [8] 0:12.16 [8] 5.9L 0:34.77 +4

Sean Cormack 800m Overall (0:09.08) (0:10.94) (0:10.61) (0:11.06) (0:11.55) (0:12.16)

8 8 BASIL'S GIFT 8 69.0 0:08.45 1:06.85 [8] 0:58.40 [5] 0:47.69 [4] 0:36.95 [3] 0:25.60 [4] 0:13.70 [7] 14.4L 0:36.95 +8

Jai Williams 1000m Overall (0:08.45) (0:10.71) (0:10.74) (0:11.35) (0:11.90) (0:13.70)

Scratched: Book Of Exodus (#2), Hydros (#6), Beauty Bound (#9), Lavoni (#12), Stellar Lady (#13), Superonic (#14), Deceptive (#15), Exceed To Ambition (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 3 February 2024  17:47 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: GREAT NORTHERN BENCHMARK 60 Handicap - 800m

03 February 2024 - 16:08

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:45.39
(0:13.27)

0:32.12
(0:10.21)

0:21.91
(0:10.78)

0:11.13
(0:11.13)

0:32.12

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 ALL STASHED UP 1 70.3 0:10.30 0:45.39 [1] 0:31.98 [5] 0:21.68 [5] 0:11.01 [3] 0:45.39 0:31.98

Emily Lang 600m 600m (0:13.41) (0:10.30) (0:10.67) (0:11.01)

2 9 HERO'S TRINKET 9 72.4 0:10.27 0:45.57 [2] 0:32.30 [1] 0:22.03 [4] 0:11.21 [2] 1L 0:32.30 +6

Madeleine Wishart 600m 600m (0:13.27) (0:10.27) (0:10.82) (0:11.21)

3 8 BIZ CLASS 2 71.5 0:10.19 0:45.78 [3] 0:32.49 [4] 0:22.30 [1] 0:11.52 [1] 2L 0:32.49 +0

Jag Guthmann-Chester 600m 600m (0:13.29) (0:10.19) (0:10.78) (0:11.52)

4 6 SHE IS ALL MAGIC 10 71.5 0:10.33 0:45.88 [4] 0:32.43 [6] 0:22.10 [7] 0:11.26 [7] 2.5L 0:32.43 +6

Michael Cahill 600m 600m (0:13.45) (0:10.33) (0:10.84) (0:11.26)

5 7 BLAZING LOVE 3 71.0 0:10.27 0:45.97 [5] 0:32.51 [7] 0:22.24 [6] 0:11.43 [6] 3L 0:32.51 +2

Corey Bayliss 600m 600m (0:13.46) (0:10.27) (0:10.81) (0:11.43)

6 1 EMILEE'S EMPIRE 8 71.7 0:10.24 0:46.14 [6] 0:32.87 [2] 0:22.63 [2] 0:11.62 [4] 3.8L 0:32.87 +5

Sophie Wilcock 600m 600m (0:13.27) (0:10.24) (0:11.01) (0:11.62)

7 5 RUNAROUND SUE 4 72.1 0:10.24 0:46.23 [7] 0:32.94 [3] 0:22.70 [3] 0:11.71 [4] 4.3L 0:32.94 +3

Jai Williams 600m 600m (0:13.29) (0:10.24) (0:10.99) (0:11.71)

8 11 LIVELY LASS 11 70.1 0:10.35 0:46.36 [8] 0:32.56 [8] 0:22.21 [8] 0:11.50 [8] 4.8L 0:32.56 +1

Nathan Thomas 600m 600m (0:13.80) (0:10.35) (0:10.71) (0:11.50)

9 3 LUCKY BRIZ 6 66.8 0:11.10 0:53.63 [9] 0:35.11 [9] 0:24.01 [9] 0:12.16 [9] 47.6L 0:35.11 +1

Andrew Spinks 600m 600m (0:18.52) (0:11.10) (0:11.85) (0:12.16)

Scratched: Gypsy Tricks (#2), Song Sung Blue (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 3 February 2024  17:47 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: SCHWEPPES Maiden Handicap - 1666m

03 February 2024 - 16:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:42.92
(0:18.48)

1:24.44
(0:11.80)

1:12.64
(0:12.16)

1:00.48
(0:12.20)

0:48.28
(0:11.98)

0:36.30
(0:11.98)

0:24.32
(0:12.06)

0:36.30

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 KADAVAR 10 64.2 0:11.74 1:42.92 [1] 1:23.44 [7] 1:11.46 [7] 0:59.33 [7] 0:47.34 [7] 0:35.59 [7] 0:23.85 [6] 0:35.59

Jag Guthmann-Chester Overall 600m (0:19.48) (0:11.98) (0:12.13) (0:11.99) (0:11.75) (0:11.74) (0:12.03)

2 4 PICADOR 8 65.5 0:11.61 1:43.04 [2] 1:24.07 [4] 1:11.96 [5] 0:59.85 [5] 0:47.75 [5] 0:35.91 [5] 0:24.30 [3] 0:35.91 +1

Andrew Mallyon Overall 600m (0:18.97) (0:12.11) (0:12.11) (0:12.10) (0:11.84) (0:11.61) (0:11.92)

3 5 ITALIAN VIRTUOSO 4 65.4 0:11.87 1:43.07 [3] 1:24.58 [2] 1:12.61 [2] 1:00.41 [2] 0:48.25 [2] 0:36.30 [2] 0:24.43 [2] 0:36.30 +0

Yvette Lewis Overall 600m (0:18.49) (0:11.97) (0:12.20) (0:12.16) (0:11.95) (0:11.87) (0:12.14)

4 3 NEVER BIRD 1 64.6 0:11.73 1:43.38 [4] 1:23.44 [9] 1:11.58 [9] 0:59.50 [9] 0:47.55 [8] 0:35.82 [8] 0:24.02 [8] 0:35.82 -4

Corey Bayliss 1400m 800m (0:19.94) (0:11.86) (0:12.08) (0:11.95) (0:11.73) (0:11.80) (0:11.96)

5 12 LADY PARVATI 13 64.5 0:11.75 1:43.82 [5] 1:23.97 [8] 1:12.11 [8] 0:59.95 [8] 0:47.97 [9] 0:36.17 [9] 0:24.42 [9] 0:36.17 +2

Sean Cormack 1400m 600m (0:19.85) (0:11.86) (0:12.16) (0:11.98) (0:11.80) (0:11.75) (0:12.15)

6 14 WASSA 11 65.5 0:11.80 1:44.10 [6] 1:24.63 [6] 1:12.71 [6] 1:00.64 [6] 0:48.64 [6] 0:36.84 [6] 0:24.97 [7] 0:36.84 -4

Jai Williams Overall 800m (0:19.47) (0:11.92) (0:12.07) (0:12.00) (0:11.80) (0:11.87) (0:12.08)

7 8 SEA OF CORTEZ 5 63.2 0:11.88 1:44.21 [7] 1:25.41 [3] 1:13.27 [3] 1:01.22 [4] 0:49.11 [4] 0:37.23 [4] 0:25.30 [4] 0:37.23 -1

Brooke Ainsworth Overall 800m (0:18.80) (0:12.14) (0:12.05) (0:12.11) (0:11.88) (0:11.93) (0:12.36)

8 13 LUNARIAN 2 65.6 0:11.80 1:44.46 [8] 1:25.98 [1] 1:14.18 [1] 1:02.02 [1] 0:49.82 [1] 0:37.84 [1] 0:25.86 [1] 0:37.84 -6

Noriyuki Masuda Overall 1400m (0:18.48) (0:11.80) (0:12.16) (0:12.20) (0:11.98) (0:11.98) (0:12.59)

9 17 LUCIELLE 7 64.0 0:11.84 1:44.97 [9] 1:25.81 [5] 1:13.91 [4] 1:02.01 [3] 0:49.92 [3] 0:38.08 [3] 0:25.96 [5] 0:38.08 -6

Anna Bakos Overall 800m (0:19.16) (0:11.90) (0:11.90) (0:12.09) (0:11.84) (0:12.12) (0:12.65)

Scratched: Hopetoun Sunrise (#15), Enterprise Fuse (#16), La Bella Diva (#9), Viscount Sydney (#10), Zartamay (#11), Doni Tondo (#6), Smoke 'N' Oakum (#1), Divazino (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 3 February 2024  17:47 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: SCHWEPPES Maiden Handicap - 1666m

03 February 2024 - 16:50

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.26
(0:12.26)

0:36.30

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 KADAVAR 10 64.2 0:11.74 0:11.82 [3] 1:42.92 0:35.59

Jag Guthmann-Chester Overall 600m (0:11.82)

2 4 PICADOR 8 65.5 0:11.61 0:12.38 [1] 0.5L 0:35.91 +1

Andrew Mallyon Overall 600m (0:12.38)

3 5 ITALIAN VIRTUOSO 4 65.4 0:11.87 0:12.29 [2] 0.7L 0:36.30 +0

Yvette Lewis Overall 600m (0:12.29)

4 3 NEVER BIRD 1 64.6 0:11.73 0:12.06 [7] 2.5L 0:35.82 -4

Corey Bayliss 1400m 800m (0:12.06)

5 12 LADY PARVATI 13 64.5 0:11.75 0:12.27 [8] 5L 0:36.17 +2

Sean Cormack 1400m 600m (0:12.27)

6 14 WASSA 11 65.5 0:11.80 0:12.89 [5] 6.5L 0:36.84 -4

Jai Williams Overall 800m (0:12.89)

7 8 SEA OF CORTEZ 5 63.2 0:11.88 0:12.94 [6] 7L 0:37.23 -1

Brooke Ainsworth Overall 800m (0:12.94)

8 13 LUNARIAN 2 65.6 0:11.80 0:13.27 [4] 8.3L 0:37.84 -6

Noriyuki Masuda Overall 1400m (0:13.27)

9 17 LUCIELLE 7 64.0 0:11.84 0:13.31 [9] 11.3L 0:38.08 -6

Anna Bakos Overall 800m (0:13.31)

Scratched: Hopetoun Sunrise (#15), Enterprise Fuse (#16), La Bella Diva (#9), Viscount Sydney (#10), Zartamay (#11), Doni Tondo (#6), Smoke 'N' Oakum (#1), Divazino (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 3 February 2024  17:47 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: BARRIER REEF POOLS Class 2 Handicap - 1666m

03 February 2024 - 17:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:42.42
(0:18.77)

1:23.65
(0:11.62)

1:12.03
(0:12.12)

0:59.91
(0:12.07)

0:47.84
(0:12.06)

0:35.78
(0:11.96)

0:23.82
(0:12.04)

0:35.78

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 VANCITY 2 63.5 0:11.59 1:42.42 [1] 1:23.03 [8] 1:11.24 [9] 0:59.02 [9] 0:46.94 [9] 0:35.00 [9] 0:23.21 [9] 0:35.00

Jason Taylor 400m 200m (0:19.39) (0:11.79) (0:12.22) (0:12.08) (0:11.94) (0:11.79) (0:11.62)

2 5 PAPAL MISS 5 63.4 0:11.64 1:42.59 [2] 1:23.35 [6] 1:11.71 [6] 0:59.40 [8] 0:47.34 [8] 0:35.36 [8] 0:23.60 [6] 0:35.36 +3

Sean Cormack Overall 1400m (0:19.24) (0:11.64) (0:12.31) (0:12.06) (0:11.98) (0:11.76) (0:11.76)

3 8 HELEN'S DREAM 7 66.9 0:11.54 1:42.77 [3] 1:23.89 [3] 1:12.35 [2] 1:00.10 [3] 0:48.02 [3] 0:35.97 [3] 0:24.09 [3] 0:35.97 +3

Brooke Ainsworth Overall 1400m (0:18.88) (0:11.54) (0:12.25) (0:12.08) (0:12.05) (0:11.88) (0:11.97)

4 1 CAVE DIVER 3 63.1 0:11.74 1:42.78 [4] 1:23.92 [2] 1:12.18 [3] 0:59.90 [4] 0:47.80 [4] 0:35.80 [4] 0:23.97 [4] 0:35.80 -3

Andrew Mallyon Overall 1400m (0:18.86) (0:11.74) (0:12.28) (0:12.10) (0:12.00) (0:11.83) (0:11.96)

5 6 SILVER ONYX 8 64.8 0:11.62 1:42.84 [5] 1:24.07 [1] 1:12.45 [1] 1:00.23 [2] 0:48.10 [2] 0:36.14 [2] 0:24.24 [1] 0:36.14 -3

Corey Bayliss Overall 1400m (0:18.77) (0:11.62) (0:12.22) (0:12.13) (0:11.96) (0:11.90) (0:12.04)

6 2 DECARBONISE 4 63.9 0:11.65 1:42.88 [6] 1:23.84 [4] 1:12.19 [4] 0:59.92 [5] 0:47.89 [5] 0:35.88 [5] 0:24.04 [5] 0:35.88 +3

Jai Williams Overall 1400m (0:19.04) (0:11.65) (0:12.27) (0:12.03) (0:12.01) (0:11.84) (0:11.94)

7 3 WINTER THORN 9 64.2 0:11.62 1:43.04 [7] 1:23.14 [11] 1:11.52 [11] 0:59.42 [11] 0:47.19 [11] 0:35.36 [11] 0:23.71 [10] 0:35.36 +7

Elione Chaves 600m 1400m (0:19.90) (0:11.62) (0:12.10) (0:12.23) (0:11.83) (0:11.65) (0:11.75)

8 9 IRRIGATOR 1 62.4 0:11.72 1:43.35 [8] 1:24.10 [7] 1:12.38 [7] 1:00.19 [7] 0:48.16 [7] 0:36.14 [7] 0:24.34 [7] 0:36.14 -6

Emily Lang 1400m 1400m (0:19.25) (0:11.72) (0:12.19) (0:12.03) (0:12.02) (0:11.80) (0:11.97)

9 4 DARCHINIAN 6 62.9 0:11.68 1:43.59 [9] 1:24.04 [10] 1:12.36 [10] 1:00.15 [10] 0:48.04 [10] 0:36.13 [10] 0:24.18 [11] 0:36.13 +4

Andrew Spinks Overall 1400m (0:19.55) (0:11.68) (0:12.21) (0:12.11) (0:11.91) (0:11.95) (0:11.88)

10 7 GODRA 11 64.0 0:11.53 1:43.60 [10] 1:24.41 [5] 1:12.88 [5] 1:01.09 [1] 0:49.02 [1] 0:36.96 [1] 0:24.93 [2] 0:36.96 +4

Michael Cahill Overall 1400m (0:19.19) (0:11.53) (0:11.79) (0:12.07) (0:12.06) (0:12.03) (0:12.17)

Report Created:  Sat 3 February 2024  17:47 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: BARRIER REEF POOLS Class 2 Handicap - 1666m

03 February 2024 - 17:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:42.42
(0:18.77)

1:23.65
(0:11.62)

1:12.03
(0:12.12)

0:59.91
(0:12.07)

0:47.84
(0:12.06)

0:35.78
(0:11.96)

0:23.82
(0:12.04)

0:35.78

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 AQUARIUS 10 63.5 0:11.59 1:44.05 [11] 1:24.54 [9] 1:12.95 [8] 1:00.95 [6] 0:48.89 [6] 0:36.92 [6] 0:24.89 [8] 0:36.92 +6

Noriyuki Masuda 1400m 1400m (0:19.51) (0:11.59) (0:12.00) (0:12.06) (0:11.97) (0:12.03) (0:12.16)

Report Created:  Sat 3 February 2024  17:47 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: BARRIER REEF POOLS Class 2 Handicap - 1666m

03 February 2024 - 17:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.78
(0:11.78)

0:35.78

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 VANCITY 2 63.5 0:11.59 0:11.59 [6] 1:42.42 0:35.00

Jason Taylor 400m 200m (0:11.59)

2 5 PAPAL MISS 5 63.4 0:11.64 0:11.84 [3] 1L 0:35.36 +3

Sean Cormack Overall 1400m (0:11.84)

3 8 HELEN'S DREAM 7 66.9 0:11.54 0:12.12 [2] 2L 0:35.97 +3

Brooke Ainsworth Overall 1400m (0:12.12)

4 1 CAVE DIVER 3 63.1 0:11.74 0:12.01 [4] 2.1L 0:35.80 -3

Andrew Mallyon Overall 1400m (0:12.01)

5 6 SILVER ONYX 8 64.8 0:11.62 0:12.20 [1] 2.4L 0:36.14 -3

Corey Bayliss Overall 1400m (0:12.20)

6 2 DECARBONISE 4 63.9 0:11.65 0:12.10 [5] 2.6L 0:35.88 +3

Jai Williams Overall 1400m (0:12.10)

7 3 WINTER THORN 9 64.2 0:11.62 0:11.96 [9] 3.4L 0:35.36 +7

Elione Chaves 600m 1400m (0:11.96)

8 9 IRRIGATOR 1 62.4 0:11.72 0:12.37 [8] 5.2L 0:36.14 -6

Emily Lang 1400m 1400m (0:12.37)

9 4 DARCHINIAN 6 62.9 0:11.68 0:12.30 [10] 6.5L 0:36.13 +4

Andrew Spinks Overall 1400m (0:12.30)

10 7 GODRA 11 64.0 0:11.53 0:12.76 [7] 6.6L 0:36.96 +4

Michael Cahill Overall 1400m (0:12.76)

Report Created:  Sat 3 February 2024  17:47 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: BARRIER REEF POOLS Class 2 Handicap - 1666m

03 February 2024 - 17:30

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2.5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.78
(0:11.78)

0:35.78

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 AQUARIUS 10 63.5 0:11.59 0:12.73 [11] 9.1L 0:36.92 +6

Noriyuki Masuda 1400m 1400m (0:12.73)

Report Created:  Sat 3 February 2024  17:47 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/12

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


